
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/21/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,618,950

2nd Payment 2,749,897
1 06/09/21 Wed $20,887,428 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,774,105 1.452 3.5% 3.5% 3rd Payment 2,887,392
2 06/12/21 Sat $22,953,084 $30,686,277 $31,000,000 $21,800,000 1.422 3.9% 7.2% 4th Payment 3,031,762
3 06/16/21 Wed $21,725,452 $41,192,128 $40,000,000 $28,129,395 1.422 3.6% 10.6% 5th Payment 3,183,350
4 06/19/21 Sat $24,704,830 $52,466,084 $52,000,000 $37,000,000 1.404 4.1% 14.3% 6th Payment 3,342,517
5 06/23/21 Wed $22,925,266 $63,411,802 $63,000,000 $44,900,000 1.404 3.8% 17.6% 7th Payment 3,509,643
6 06/26/21 Sat $25,479,456 $76,276,812 $75,000,000 $52,900,000 1.417 4.3% 21.1% 8th Payment 3,685,125
7 06/30/21 Wed $23,855,048 $87,771,917 $88,000,000 $62,100,000 1.417 4.0% 24.3% 9th Payment 3,869,381
8 07/03/21 Sat $29,272,136 $101,517,888 $101,000,000 $71,500,000 1.412 4.9% 28.0% 10th Payment 4,062,851
9 07/07/21 Wed $26,108,076 $114,054,274 $113,000,000 $80,000,000 1.412 4.4% 31.1% 11th Payment 4,265,993

10 07/10/21 Sat $29,160,514 $125,668,303 $127,000,000 $91,100,000 1.394 4.9% 34.5% 12th Payment 4,479,293
11 07/14/21 Wed $27,556,082 $137,194,779 $137,000,000 $98,300,000 1.394 4.6% 37.5% 13th Payment 4,703,257
12 07/17/21 Sat $30,357,186 $149,140,242 $150,000,000 $108,100,000 1.387 5.1% 40.7% 14th Payment 4,938,420

13 07/21/21 Wed $28,413,076 $160,965,511 $161,000,000 $116,100,000 1.387 4.7% 43.5% 15th Payment 5,185,341
14 07/24/21 Sat $31,267,902 $173,978,933 $174,000,000 $125,500,000 1.387 5.2% 46.4% 16th Payment 5,444,608
15 07/28/21 Wed $32,263,332 $187,406,644 $201,000,000 $144,900,000 1.387 5.4% 49.3% 17th Payment 5,716,839
16 07/31/21 Sat $36,008,115 $202,392,901 $218,000,000 $157,200,000 1.387 6.0% 52.3% 18th Payment 6,002,681
17 08/04/21 Wed $32,585,965 $215,954,889 $236,000,000 $170,200,000 1.387 5.4% 54.9% 19th Payment 6,302,815
18 08/07/21 Sat $36,973,133 $231,932,256 $253,000,000 $182,400,000 1.387 6.1% 57.7% 20th Payment 6,617,955
19 08/11/21 Wed $33,119,724 $245,716,390 $268,000,000 $193,200,000 1.387 5.5% 60.0% 21st Payment 6,948,853
20 08/14/21 Sat $37,657,136 $261,388,954 $286,000,000 $206,200,000 1.387 6.2% 62.5% 22nd Payment 7,296,296
21 08/18/21 Wed $36,100,499 $276,413,660 $303,000,000 $218,500,000 1.387 6.0% 64.8% 23rd Payment 7,661,111
22 08/21/21 Sat $41,132,890 $293,532,802 $321,000,000 $231,400,000 1.387 6.8% 67.1% 24th Payment 8,044,166
23 08/25/21 Wed $41,338,681 $310,737,592 $343,000,000 $247,300,000 1.387 6.8% 69.4% 25th Payment 8,446,375
24 08/28/21 Sat $47,849,890 $330,652,290 $373,000,000 $268,900,000 1.387 7.9% 71.8% 26th Payment 8,868,693
25 09/01/21 Wed $51,053,271 $351,900,206 $394,000,000 $284,100,000 1.387 8.4% 74.2% 27th Payment 9,312,128
26 09/04/21 Sat $58,376,866 $376,196,138 $430,000,000 $310,000,000 1.387 9.5% 76.6% 28th Payment 9,777,734
27 09/08/21 Wed $61,263,925 $377,397,706 $0 1.387 10.0% 78.9% 29th Payment 10,266,621
28 09/11/21 Sat $72,971,083 $407,767,620 $0 1.387 11.7% 81.4% 30th Payment 10,779,952
29 09/15/21 Wed $73,516,710 $407,994,705 $0 1.387 11.8% 83.6%
30 09/18/21 Sat $91,213,854 $445,957,098 $0 1.387 14.5% 86.0% Total 174,000,000
31 09/22/21 Wed $88,220,052 $444,711,104 $0 1.387 14.0% 87.9%
32 09/25/21 Sat $114,017,317 $492,164,095 $0 1.387 17.7% 90.1%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,400,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/21/2021


